

NDPS Case No.:- 68/2010.

Order No.:- 61 Date:- 05.03.2026.

Total accused persons = 02.

Both the accused persons namely, Mahasin Sk. and Ibrahim Sk. are on C.B.

Both the accused persons are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

No witness is present.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

So, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 16.11.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00812
In charge.